505920399 02/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5967116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHETAN B.V.	02/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATON S.A.S.
Street Address:	RUE DES BICHES 7
City:	ANNEMASSE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	74112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16480709

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3126165600

Email: assignments@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 1: TWO PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVENUE Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606016731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	817156
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIK R. SWANSON
SIGNATURE:	/Erik R. Swanson/
DATE SIGNED:	02/18/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=817156_executed_StatementofOwnership#page1.tif source=817156 executed StatementofOwnership#page2.tif

PATENT 505920399 REEL: 052011 FRAME: 0410

	U.S. Application Serial Number or Patent Number
	16/480,709
Title of Invention	
FLAT FACE MALE HYDRAULIC COUPL	ING
Legal Name of Inventor (1) (Given Name - first and family name)	
Chetan B.V.	
Mailing Address	
lai Manussan Nagar STC Laugus Ara	dena
<mark>Jai Hanuman Nagar, BTS Layout, Ara</mark> zip city	rasi C
560076 Bengaluru, INDIA	
Applicant	
^(Name) Eaton S.A.S.	
Laters D.A.S.	
Mailing Address	
Rue des Biches 7	

PATENT REEL: 052011 FRAME: 0411

Applicant hereby declares that ownership of full and exclusive	
rights in and to the invention described in the patent application identified above	
was acquired by the Applicant.	

Pace Lux emberry Date Jeleauxy 13th 2020

Name/Title/Signature of person authorized to act on behalf of the Applicant

PATENT REEL: 052011 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 02/18/2020